
Position Bib Country/Region Name Official Time Remark
1 159 India Gulveer Singh 0:32:43
2 155 India Abhishek Pal 0:32:49
3 157 India Arun Dhansing Rathod 0:32:51
4 160 India Kartik Kumar 0:33:16
5 119 China Ma Yujie 0:33:17
6 123 China Xu Guoge 0:34:05
7 219 Nepal Rajan Rokaya 0:34:08
8 218 Nepal Khadka Bahadur Khadka 0:34:14
9 120 China Su Fei 0:34:48

10 149 Hong Kong, China Vincent Leslie, Lam 0:34:52
11 203 Malaysia Tung Kristian Shao Zu 0:34:57
12 134 Chinese Taipei Zeng, Ting-wei 0:35:05
13 146 Hong Kong, China See Yeung, Chong 0:35:30
14 201 Malaysia Sanjay Manimaran 0:35:38
15 144 Hong Kong, China Kwun Hang, Wong 0:35:46
16 111 Bhutan Sangay 0:36:03
17 130 Chinese Taipei Chou, Hung-yu 0:36:09
18 140 Hong Kong, China Chun Yin, Tse 0:36:16
19 121 China Su Yi 0:36:18
20 263 Vietnam Le Van Thao 0:36:19



Position Bib Country/Region Name Official Time Remark
21 145 Hong Kong, China Nga Kit, Ip 0:36:45
22 118 China Luo Chun 0:37:31
23 248 Singapore Heng Chin Kiat Richard 0:37:43
24 110 Bhutan Gawa Zangpo 0:37:50
25 247 Singapore Darren Chong Shun Hao 0:37:54
26 109 Bhutan Dechen Ugyen 0:38:15
27 250 Singapore Shohib Bin Abdul Wahab Marican 0:38:18
28 132 Chinese Taipei Lee, Chi-ju 0:38:25
29 202 Malaysia Shawn Roshan Singh 0:38:45
30 194 Loas Lamphone Xayyathee 0:38:54
31 249 Singapore Mohammad Najib Bin Mooiz 0:39:07
32 225 Philippines Jhaymore Pugoy 0:39:42
33 251 Singapore Tang Kai Evan 0:40:00
34 209 Maldives Abdulla Rasheed 0:42:19
35 210 Maldives Kinaanath Hussain 0:43:01
36 212 Maldives Yoosuf Ibrahim 0:44:15
37 211 Maldives Usaid Moosa 0:44:37

163 India Sunil Kumar DNS
164 India Vansh DNS
193 Loas Deuanepheng Chandavong DNF
257 Sri Lanka Rajapaksha Mudiyanselage Samantha Pushpakumara DNF



Position Bib Country/Region Name Official Time Remark
1 165 India Vinod Singh 0:26:30
2 117 China Fu Qiguang 0:26:33
3 124 China Yu Shuiqing 0:26:44
4 158 India Gaurav Bhaskar Bhosale 0:27:10
5 161 India Kripashankar Lalmani Yadav 0:27:23
6 156 India Amardeep Pal 0:27:32
7 133 Chinese Taipei Lin, Che-wei 0:28:14
8 265 Vietnam Nguyen Hoang Thinh 0:28:20
9 122 China Sun Ningkai 0:28:57

10 148 Hong Kong, China Tak Chak, Chung 0:29:04
11 200 Malaysia Muhammad Farooq 0:29:08
12 131 Chinese Taipei Hsu, Li Hung 0:29:32
13 143 Hong Kong, China Ho Kiu, Jim 0:29:36
14 264 Vietnam Luong Xuan Son 0:29:44
15 142 Hong Kong, China Fu Shing, Tung 0:29:57
16 141 Hong Kong, China Chung Hin, Kwok 0:30:05
17 147 Hong Kong, China Sum Tik, Sze 0:30:21

162 India Rahul Maurya DNS



Position Bib Country/Region Name Official Time Remark
1 332 India Seema 0:37:20
2 331 India Sanjivani Baburao Jadhav 0:37:20
3 302 China He Wuga 0:38:02
4 327 India Ankita 0:38:44
5 305 China Ma Xiuzhen 0:38:58
6 321 Hong Kong, China Ying Chiu, Lo 0:39:42
7 314 Hong Kong, China Kit Ching, Yiu 0:39:53
8 303 China Li Dan 0:40:01
9 367 Nepal Santoshi Shrestha 0:40:10

10 385 Singapore Vanessa Lee Ying Zhuang 0:40:21
11 313 Hong Kong, China Hiu Tung, Tsang 0:40:36
12 397 Vietnam Bui Thi Thu Ha 0:41:03
13 373 Philippines Christine Hallasgo 0:41:09
14 334 India Sonika 0:41:14
15 366 Nepal Ram Maya Budha 0:41:45
16 391 Sri Lanka Herath Mudiyanselage Chamini Samudika Herath 0:41:52
17 312 Hong Kong, China Cheuk Ning, Wong 0:41:57
18 383 Singapore Nicole Low Sui Xian 0:43:31
19 374 Philippines Joida Gagnao 0:43:48
20 384 Singapore Tan Belle Xin Yi 0:44:49
21 381 Singapore Ng Kai Yi 0:46:17
22 380 Singapore Chee Yvonne Elizabeth 0:47:29
23 360 Loas Phouthalath Innout 0:50:46

316 Hong Kong, China Tsz Ying, Vut DNS
329 India Lili Das DNS



Position Bib Country/Region Name Official Time Remark
1 304 China Li Yuan 0:22:59
2 333 India Shilpaben Veljibhai Dihora 0:23:04
3 301 China Fang Yujia 0:23:05
4 330 India Prachi Ankush Devkar 0:23:12
5 399 Vietnam Hoang Thi Ngoc Anh 0:23:13
6 335 India Sunita Devi 0:23:27
7 398 Vietnam Dinh Thi Thu Huong 0:23:40
8 306 China Suolangzhuoma 0:23:41
9 382 Singapore Ng Xuan Jie 0:25:47

10 317 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yu, Kwong 0:26:02
11 320 Hong Kong, China Wing Lam, Chow 0:26:07
12 315 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yin, Guan 0:26:32
13 319 Hong Kong, China Wan Ki, Wong 0:27:15
14 318 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yuet, Cheung 0:28:22
15 328 India Ekta Dey 0:28:57



Position Bib Country/Region Name TeamPoint_ Gender Pos Official Time Remark
1 159 India Gulveer Singh 6 1 0:32:43
1 155 India Abhishek Pal 6 2 0:32:49
1 157 India Arun Dhansing Rathod 6 3 0:32:51
1 160 India Kartik Kumar 6 4 0:33:16
1 163 India Sunil Kumar 6 DNS
1 164 India Vansh 6 DNS
2 119 China Ma Yujie 20 5 0:33:17
2 123 China Xu Guoge 20 6 0:34:05
2 120 China Su Fei 20 9 0:34:48
2 121 China Su Yi 20 19 0:36:18
2 118 China Luo Chun 20 22 0:37:31
3 149 Hong Kong, China Vincent Leslie, Lam 38 10 0:34:52
3 146 Hong Kong, China See Yeung, Chong 38 13 0:35:30
3 144 Hong Kong, China Kwun Hang, Wong 38 15 0:35:46
3 140 Hong Kong, China Chun Yin, Tse 38 18 0:36:16
3 145 Hong Kong, China Nga Kit, Ip 38 21 0:36:45
4 203 Malaysia Tung Kristian Shao Zu 54 11 0:34:57
4 201 Malaysia Sanjay Manimaran 54 14 0:35:38
4 202 Malaysia Shawn Roshan Singh 54 29 0:38:45
5 134 Chinese Taipei Zeng, Ting-wei 57 12 0:35:05
5 130 Chinese Taipei Chou, Hung-yu 57 17 0:36:09
5 132 Chinese Taipei Lee, Chi-ju 57 28 0:38:25
6 111 Bhutan Sangay 66 16 0:36:03
6 110 Bhutan Gawa Zangpo 66 24 0:37:50
6 109 Bhutan Dechen Ugyen 66 26 0:38:15
7 248 Singapore Heng Chin Kiat Richard 75 23 0:37:43
7 247 Singapore Darren Chong Shun Hao 75 25 0:37:54
7 250 Singapore Shohib Bin Abdul Wahab Marican 75 27 0:38:18
7 249 Singapore Mohammad Najib Bin Mooiz 75 31 0:39:07
7 251 Singapore Tang Kai Evan 75 33 0:40:00
8 209 Maldives Abdulla Rasheed 105 34 0:42:19
8 210 Maldives Kinaanath Hussain 105 35 0:43:01
8 212 Maldives Yoosuf Ibrahim 105 36 0:44:15
8 211 Maldives Usaid Moosa 105 37 0:44:37



Position Bib Country/Region Name TeamPoint_ Gender Pos Official Time Remark
1 165 India Vinod Singh 10 1 0:26:30
1 158 India Gaurav Bhaskar Bhosale 10 4 0:27:10
1 161 India Kripashankar Lalmani Yadav 10 5 0:27:23
1 156 India Amardeep Pal 10 6 0:27:32
1 162 India Rahul Maurya 10 DNS
2 117 China Fu Qiguang 14 2 0:26:33
2 124 China Yu Shuiqing 14 3 0:26:44
2 122 China Sun Ningkai 14 9 0:28:57
3 148 Hong Kong, China Tak Chak, Chung 38 10 0:29:04
3 143 Hong Kong, China Ho Kiu, Jim 38 13 0:29:36
3 142 Hong Kong, China Fu Shing, Tung 38 15 0:29:57
3 141 Hong Kong, China Chung Hin, Kwok 38 16 0:30:05
3 147 Hong Kong, China Sum Tik, Sze 38 17 0:30:21



Position Bib Country/Region Name TeamPoint_ Gender Pos Official Time Remark
1 333 India Shilpaben Veljibhai Dihora 12 2 0:23:04
1 330 India Prachi Ankush Devkar 12 4 0:23:12
1 335 India Sunita Devi 12 6 0:23:27
1 328 India Ekta Dey 12 15 0:28:57
2 304 China Li Yuan 12 1 0:22:59
2 301 China Fang Yujia 12 3 0:23:05
2 306 China Suolangzhuoma 12 8 0:23:41
3 317 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yu, Kwong 33 10 0:26:02
3 320 Hong Kong, China Wing Lam, Chow 33 11 0:26:07
3 315 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yin, Guan 33 12 0:26:32
3 319 Hong Kong, China Wan Ki, Wong 33 13 0:27:15
3 318 Hong Kong, China Tsz Yuet, Cheung 33 14 0:28:22


